Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

(c) insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any):

Form 4.20
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's $.95/99
Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insclvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies For official
use

Company Number

05375184

Name of Company

(a) ABER RECRUITMENT LIMITED

I, (b}, Sandra McAlister
McAlister & Co
43 Mansel Street
Swansea
SA1 58W

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the
company's affairs as at (c) 7 April 2009

Signed NS Date Q' - ‘f‘, 9?

McAlister & Co
43 Mansei Street
Swansea

SA1 58W

For Official Use
Liquidation Section Post Room

T

THURSDAY

09/04/2009 255

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Aber Recruitment Limited

Statement as to affairs of Aber Recruitment Limited

on the 7th April 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before
the day of the resolution for winding-up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths
when you have completed the rest of this form.

We/l(a)  Joanne Popham and Frances Purchase

of (b) 46 Llysgwyn, Llangyfelach, Swansea, West Glamorgan, SA6 6land
19 Cwm Cadno, Coed Hirwaun, Port Talbot SA13 2TP

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, Al and B are to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the
above named company as at 7th April 2009 (being a date not more than 14 days

before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on

business as Recruitment Agents.

Sworn at Caveer (xems, S uanmwa

Date I P L Signatures (s)

Before me%

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial
any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in

any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.




.

A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets Subject to a floating charge:
Fixtures, fittings & equipment
Debtors
Cash in hand

Uncharged Assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature/ M Date 97 .04 . 69

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
3,940 520
30,517 8,697
707 707
35,165 9,924

1.0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:-
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Estimated Shortfall to secured creditors
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to Realise
£

9,924

9,924

9,924

13,460

(3,536)

49,103

(49,103)

(3,536)

(52,638)

2

(52,640)

Signature Date o7.04.09

7. <09




LO-L-L

Lo no o arQ —<Y°) ampusig
z
S1'2T6'T SHI 861N “X9sa[ppI ‘33pugxq) ‘p o\w\EExO (8 ‘asnOH 33pud| PaNWIT ddUBUIA X0IX
00°00S VV6 E1AN ‘UL [-uod()-a1IsedmaN Yied YUON panwr] () 338
$9'C8 1710 €40 ‘BIPIRD “ SUO[I IS Y1k SSauISNg SHUIT ‘dSNOH AeadIe|  PI Wod3[d ], 9[druulg
66'819 DAY [T ‘weying A1unoyy ‘uoiSulecg ‘peoy asnoyuasg a3uriQ
CI'SSL'Y Ndy ST Jasayduey ‘iseq peoy A1) 1| d1d Jueg gSL spAor]
L6°6SHET ‘RasuBMS “IO[WRSUB[T ‘ABAN XTUSOYJ *9SNOH 3SIOH JoelH ‘€8 XOf Od| [eromnpwmo) gS.1 Spior]
00°000°T N8 VS ‘Basuemg ‘peoy 1ojnedq “osnoH umojneaq | y1d satuadold Auaqr]
746G HO8 9VS ‘Basuemg ‘Aepy 152104 saddp) unop suyorisy| 1mamdiajes auoisuey
’ loo L8csz dVS 1VS ‘asuemg 930S YSIH 08T BN AL ‘AI2A009Y SI[BA 1S9M ANUIADY pUBfU]
* RB'SET g TVS ‘BOSUBMS ‘PBOY SUS[OH IS #y|  Siouned 2 SlIBH ¥H
) [00°005°6 v14D ‘PIpie) ‘uaysiuer ‘Suipping g aseyd “JOOL] Yip] ‘BArY SA[EA YINOS|SW0ISN) 3 anuaAdy WH
d Q611 WSS 6HY “2uysesue| ‘UoSaN B SSIUISNE PRIpur] ‘asnop Asie(q| SUONEBIIUNTIUIO)) ASIE(]
- 69V {VL VIDH ‘uOpuoT ‘1001g 21ESMIN 8 w0913 [, ysniig
boez MHS 1VS ‘easuemg ‘Aems3uny g9/p9 ‘9snol Lijeddutlg 100[d pig|  panwry Sulurelf OOV
¥ L1noas U2AIZ Aq pray A1anoas F1q99p Juewied
Joonpep | Aiunoas e Aue Jo S[1e19(] Jo Junowry (apooisod yim) ssaIppy 10 I071paID JO uIeN

‘uorssassod s Auedwos ayy ui Auradord 1940 9N JO UOTIUAIAI FUIWIR[D SIONPIID PUE S3IAIAS 10 $pooT Jo A1ddns ayi Jo sourape w pied Jjunowe
SuIwIR[D SIAUIOISND pue SJUaWa31Fe 9[BS [RUONIPUOD JO Fuises| [aneyd ‘aseydind-any rspun SIONPaId Aue AJHUIPI pUE SIOHPSID [[€ SPN[OUI ISNUI NOL :3JON]

SYOLIAAYD ANVdINOO

! |




